Subject: [R17directors] Regional Competition 2025 Registration

From: Karen Parsons via R17directors <r17directors@region17online.org>

Date: 1/24/2025, 12:54 PM

To: Great Lakes Harmony Region 17 Sweet Adelines Presidents-Team Leaders crnleaders@region17online.org, Great Lakes Harmony Region 17 Sweet Adelines Directors
<r17directors@region17online.org</p>, Great Lakes Harmony Region 17 Sweet Adelines Quartet
contacts <quartets@region17online.org</pre>



Regional Competition 2025 Registration

Please find below an email from Jordan Beeghley announcing the opening of the Region 17 2025 competition registration. This information will also be posted at the Regional Competition portal which will be launched within the next 10 days.

Greetings Region 17 choruses and quartets!

Contest entry is now open for Region 17. Your chorus presidents, directors, or treasurers and quartet prime contacts may now register for your region's contest!

The following competitor portals have been created specifically for regional choruses and quartets. These links contain the Regional Dates and Deadlines for all contests, eligibility requirements for all contests, entry forms, and much more, so please bookmark them! (**Note: you must be logged into the Sweet Adelines International database to view the portals.)

- Chorus Competitor Portal
- Quartet Competitor Portal

Before registering for contest, please read the following documents thoroughly:

- 2025 Regional Chorus Competitor Packet
- 2025 Regional Quartet Competitor Packet
- 2025 Regional Chorus Eligibility Requirements
- 2025 Regional Quartet Eligibility Requirements
- 2025 Regional Dates and Deadlines

<u>UPDATE:</u> the regional chorus and quartet online entry forms are back up and running! This means that chorus presidents, directors, and finance coordinators, and the quartet primary contact may register their chorus/quartet online.

*** Please read the updated Quartet/Chorus Online Entry Form instructions before beginning the online registration process. ***

- Quartet
- Chorus

To register via mail/fax, please fill out and submit the below entry forms via mail, fax, or email (if sending entry form via email, please do not include payment information. You may call

1 of 2 2/25/2025, 11:48 AM

918.622.1444 to remit payment information):

- Quartet
- Chorus

Please note that the entry deadline for your region is **60 days prior to the contest date.

- If you register for competition <u>after</u> the entry (60 day) deadline, you will have an additional \$100 fee added onto your registration.
- As well as the late fee, your chorus/quartet will not be entered into the initial draw for order of appearance, drawn 55 days prior to competition, but rather in a secondary draw two weeks later (after the late entry deadline).

No entries will be accepted after the late entry (45 day) deadline - no exceptions! Remember: Only chorus presidents/team coordinators, directors, or treasurers can register a chorus (or prospective chorus) for competition, and only the quartet contact can register a quartet.

Please contact your Regional Convention Chair (Karen Parsons-pharmasing@yahoo.com) or your Competition Coordinator(Sue Heck - suehck@yahoo.com) if you have questions.

Chordially,

Jordan Beeghly (she/her)

Competition Coordinator

Competition Department

Sweet Adelines International

9110 South Toledo

Tulsa, OK 74137

918-388-8022 (Direct Line) | 918-388-8083 (Fax)



Karen Parsons Great Lakes Harmony Region 17 Sweet Adelines www.region17online.org

Great Lakes Harmony Region 17 Sweet Adelines www.region17online.org

2 of 2 2/25/2025, 11:48 AM